DATEL, Inc., 11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfield, MA 02048 (U.S.A.)   �  Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765  Fax: (508)339-6356  �   Email: datellit@mcimail.com
The 3 Watt, single-output, UWR Models of DATEL's XWR Series DC/DC converters
deliver impressive levels of cost-effectiveness in an industry-standard package and
pinout.  These highly-efficient (as high as 76% guaranteed), fully isolated (1000Vdc
minimum), DIP-packaged power converters provide true component-like convenience
and flexibility to designers of modern distributed power systems.
Exploiting high-frequency (170-200kHz), flyback topologies and contemporary,
highly automated, SMT assembly techniques, UWR Model DC/DC’s have enough space

87
PLASTIC CASE WITH AN INSULATED BASE
Case C1
Wide Range Input
Output Configuration:
U = Unipolar
Nominal Output Voltage:
    5, 12 or 15 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in mA
Input Voltage Range:
D5 = 4.5-9 Volts (5V nominal)
D12 = 9-18 Volts (12V nominal)
D48 = 18-72 Volts (48V nominal)
5U WR 500- / D48-
UWR-5/500-D5 5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 18/694  70% 72% C1, P1
UWR-5/500-D12 5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/282  70% 72% C1, P1
UWR-5/500-D48 5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 48 18-72 6/65  75% 77% C1, P1
UWR-12/250-D5 12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 30/800  72% 75% C1, P1
UWR-12/250-D12 12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/340  72% 74% C1, P1
UWR-12/250-D48 12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 11/78  76% 80% C1, P1
UWR-15/200-D5 15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 30/811  72% 74% C1, P1
UWR-15/200-D12 15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/340  72% 76% C1, P1
UWR-15/200-D48 15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 11/78  76% 78% C1, P1
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load
VOUT